Law Offices

Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P. C.

MELINDA J. DAVISON * S. BRADLEY VAN CLEVE * MICHAEL T. BROOKS

*OF COUNSEL

SUITE 2915 1300 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

> (503) 241-7242 TELECOPY (503) 241-8160 dunwei@ibm.net

February 7, 2000

Washington Office SUITE 800 1615 M STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 (202) 467-6370

California Office 2105 HAMILTON AVENUE SUITE 140 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95125 (408) 558-0950 BARRY F. M<u>C</u>CARTHY OF COUNSEL

Northeast Regional Office 2700 BELLEVUE AVENUE SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13219 (315) 471-1318 THOMAS J. LYNCH OF COUNSEL

> 00 00 00

Carole J. Washburn Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 SW Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. Olympia WA 98504-7250

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light; Docket No. UE-991832

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed please find an original and twenty-one copies of the Protective Order's Agreement Concerning Confidential Information signature pages for Lincoln Wolverton, Melinda J. Davison, and S. Bradley Van Cleve in the above-captioned docket.

Please return one file-stamped copy in the postage-prepaid envelope provided. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Melinda J. Davison

Enclosures

cc: Service List

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UE-991832 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, S. Bradley Van Cleve , as attorney in this proceeding for $\pm c \Lambda$ (party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-991832, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.

2/2/00 Signature Date

1300 SW 544 AVE., # 2915 Address

ortford 9721



EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UE-991832 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION I, <u>riscoly WELTERTON</u> g for I CAL , as expert witness in this proceeding for (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-991832 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. Lincoln WOLVERTON Signature Employer PO Box 620 Address Position and Responsibilities La Center WA 98625

* * *

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

_____ No objection.

1 . 1 100

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information.

Signature

Date

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UE-991832 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Melinde J. Davison, as attorney in the proceeding for <u>Industrial Customers of NW Utilities</u> (party to this _____, as attorney in this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UE-991832, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.

Signature

1300 JW 5th Au #2915 Address Put/ml, OR 97201 <u>1300</u> JW Address

